

Murphy Avenue Pedestrian Mall Improvements  
IFB PW26-04

Bid Summary

9/15/2025

				FBD Vanguard Construction, Inc.		Golden Bay Construction, Inc.		The Designs Build Inc.		Galeb Paving Inc	
				550 Greenville Rd Livermore, CA 94550		3826 Depot Rd Hayward, CA 94545		1930 Del Paso Rd Ste 121 B Sacramento, CA 95834		12340 Saratoga-Sunnyvale Rd Saratoga, CA 95070	
Item Num	Description	Unit of Measure	Quantity	Unit Price	Line Total	Unit Price	Line Total	Unit Price	Line Total	Unit Price	Line Total
1	Mobilization (Recommend Not to Exceed 5% of Total Base Bid)	LS	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$30,600.00	\$30,600.00	\$34,980.00	\$34,980.00	\$31,000.00	\$31,000.00
2	Traffic Control Plan and Stage Construction	LS	1	\$23,616.00	\$23,616.00	\$13,267.00	\$13,267.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$51,986.00	\$51,986.00
3	Demolition and Removals	LS	1	\$82,000.00	\$82,000.00	\$84,430.00	\$84,430.00	\$87,978.00	\$87,978.00	\$113,509.00	\$113,509.00
4	Relocated/Reinstalled Bench	EA	12	\$565.00	\$6,780.00	\$725.00	\$8,700.00	\$200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,560.00	\$18,720.00
5	Salvaged Concrete Unit Pavers	SF	50	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$80.00	\$4,000.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$75.00	\$3,750.00
6	New Concrete Unit Pavers on Sand	SF	3500	\$38.00	\$133,000.00	\$46.00	\$161,000.00	\$35.00	\$122,500.00	\$30.10	\$105,350.00
7	New Concrete Unit Pavers on Mortar	SF	830	\$74.00	\$61,420.00	\$75.00	\$62,250.00	\$47.00	\$39,010.00	\$72.25	\$59,967.50
8	6" Yellow Thermoplastic Stripe & Pavement Markers	LS	1	\$6,800.00	\$6,800.00	\$12,075.00	\$12,075.00	\$9,563.00	\$9,563.00	\$20,820.00	\$20,820.00
9	Slurry Seal	SY	180	\$120.00	\$21,600.00	\$90.00	\$16,200.00	\$270.00	\$48,600.00	\$91.70	\$16,506.00
10	Short-Term Parking Stalls	LS	1	\$4,300.00	\$4,300.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,021.00	\$2,021.00	\$1,790.00	\$1,790.00
11	Concrete Paving (At Accessible Ramp)	SF	130	\$140.00	\$18,200.00	\$91.00	\$11,830.00	\$95.00	\$12,350.00	\$593.65	\$77,174.50
12	Concrete Mow Curb	LF	52	\$183.00	\$9,516.00	\$390.00	\$20,280.00	\$135.00	\$7,020.00	\$266.00	\$13,832.00
13	Repair Concrete Collar for Utility Cover	EA	1	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$3,960.00	\$3,960.00
14	Cast Iron Bollard	LS	1	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$43,400.00	\$43,400.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$51,450.00	\$51,450.00
15	Retractable Bollard	EA	4	\$9,300.00	\$37,200.00	\$8,800.00	\$35,200.00	\$15,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$7,065.00	\$28,260.00
16	Storm Drain Cover Installation	EA	7	\$430.00	\$3,010.00	\$485.00	\$3,395.00	\$1,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$515.00	\$3,605.00
17	Bicycle Parking Signage	EA	8	\$180.00	\$1,440.00	\$340.00	\$2,720.00	\$1,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$132.00	\$1,056.00
18	Detectable Directional Tiles	LF	44	\$118.00	\$5,192.00	\$176.00	\$7,744.00	\$330.00	\$14,520.00	\$350.00	\$15,400.00
19	Handrail with Decorative Screen Panel Installation	EA	6	\$630.00	\$3,780.00	\$925.00	\$5,550.00	\$2,300.00	\$13,800.00	\$2,025.00	\$12,150.00
20	Handrail without Decorative Screen Panel Installation	EA	2	\$430.00	\$860.00	\$655.00	\$1,310.00	\$2,600.00	\$5,200.00	\$2,150.00	\$4,300.00
21	Bike Rack	EA	17	\$873.00	\$14,841.00	\$690.00	\$11,730.00	\$2,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$1,425.00	\$24,225.00
22	Irrigation System Modifications	LS	1	\$9,700.00	\$9,700.00	\$11,820.00	\$11,820.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$10,200.00	\$10,200.00
23	Vibration Monitoring	LS	1	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$13,700.00	\$13,700.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$11,550.00	\$11,550.00
24	Payment for City Furnished Materials	LS	1	\$47,144.63	\$47,144.63	\$47,144.63	\$47,144.63	\$47,144.63	\$47,144.63	\$47,144.63	\$47,144.63
				Subtotal	\$597,099.63		\$613,445.63		\$699,786.63		\$727,705.63
				Total	\$597,099.63		\$613,445.63		\$699,786.63		\$727,705.63
Subcontractors				Vibrasure		Graham Contractors, Inc.				Chrisp Company	
				Graham Contractors, Inc.		Municon					
				Fineline Striping		Earth shelter Developers					
						Compass Engineering					